for sale - - - - - -

Revaluations - - - - - -
As at 31 March 2018 - (12,623) (8,413) (3,270) (311) (24,617)

Net Book Value
As at 31 March 2018 1,325 14,763 1,090 1,456 133 18,767
As at 1 April 2017 1,325 14,980 1,834 1,513 187 19,839

Analysis of Asset
Financing

Owned 1,325 5,360 1,090 1,456 133 9,364
Leasehold Buildings - 4,800 - - - 4,800
Finance Leases - 4,603 - - - 4,603
NBV at 31 March
2018 1,325 14,763 1,090 1,456 133 18,767

Note 1:  Freehold Land, buildings and Plant were professionally valued at 31 March 2017 by GVA Grimley Limited at existing use
open market value in accordance with the Appraisal and Valuation Manual of the Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors. There
was no revaluation carried out in 2017-18. Properties have been valued as fully-equipped operational entities. The valuers were
external to the organisation.
Note 2: Funded by AME as reported in Note 3 under Impairment classification.

Crown Office and Procurator Fiscal Service

47

2016-17
Land

£000s

Buildings
Restated

£000s

IT equip.

£000s

Telecommu
nications

£000s

Vehicles

£000s

Total

£000s

Cost or Valuation
As at 1 April 2016 1,310 27,134 9,517 3,241 397 41,599
Additions - 1,033 344 1,141 80 2,598
Disposals - - (6) - (36) (42)
Transfer to assets held
for sale - - - - - -

Revaluations 15 (2,488) - - - (2,473)
At 31 March 2017 1,325 25,679 9,855 4,382 441 41,682

Depreciation
As at 1 April 2016 - (11,063) (7,064) (2,651) (236) (21,014)
Charged in-year - (1,167) (961) (218) (52) (2,398)
Accelerated
Depreciation - (927) - - - (927)

Disposals - - 4 - 34 38
Transfer to assets held
for sale - - - - - -

Revaluations  - 2,458 - - - 2,458
As at 31 March 2017 - (10,699) (8,021) (2,869) (254) (21,843)

Net Book Value
As at 31 March 2017 1,325 14,980 1,834 1,513 187 19,839
As at 1 April 2016 1,310 16,071 2,453 590 161 20,585

Analysis of Asset
Financing (Restated)

Owned 1,325 5,165 1,834 1,513 187 10,024
Leasehold Buildings - 4,919 - - - 4,919
Finance Leases - 4,896 - - - 4,896
NBV at 31 March
2017

1,325 14,980 1,834 1,513 187 19,839

Crown Office and Procurator Fiscal Service

48

6. Intangible assets

2017-18

Software
Developed
In-House

or by Third
Parties

Software
Licences Websites Development

Expenditure Total

 £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s

Cost or valuation
At 1 April 2017 11,710 5,645 139 1,593 19,087
Additions 287 15 - 1,554 1,856
Disposals - - - - -
Reclassifications - - - - -
As at 31 March 2018 11,997 5,660 139 3,147 20,943

Amortisation
At 1 April 2017 (9,071) (5,177) (139) - (14,387)
Charged in Year (1,043) (270) - - (1,313)
Disposals - - - - -
Reclassifications - - - - -
As at 31 March 2018 (10,114) (5,447) (139) - (15,700)

Net Book Value
As at 31 March 2018 1,883 213 - 3,147 5,243
As at 31 March 2017 2,639 468 - 1,593 4,700

Analysis of Asset Financing
Owned 1,883 213 - 3,147 5,243
Finance Leased - - - - -
Contracts - - - - -
NBV at 31 March 2018 1,883 213 - 3,147 5,243

Crown Office and Procurator Fiscal Service

49

2016-17

Software
Developed
In-House

or by Third
Parties

Software
Licences Websites Development

Expenditure Total

 £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s

Cost or valuation
At 1 April 2016 10,497 5,524 139 1,581 17,741
Additions 342 121 - 883 1,346
Disposals - - - - -
Reclassifications 871 - - (871) -
As at 31 March 2017 11,710 5,645 139 1,593 19,087

Amortisation
At 1 April 2016 (8,176) (4,829) (130) - (13,135)
Charged in Year (895) (348) (9) - (1,252)
Disposals - - - - -
Reclassifications - - - - -
As at 31 March 2017 (9,071) (5,177) (139) - (14,387)

Net Book Value
As at 31 March 2017 2,639 468 - 1,593 4,700
As at 31 March 2016 2,321 695 9 1,581 4,606

Analysis of Asset Financing
Owned 2,639 468 - 1,593 4,700
Finance Leased
Contracts - - - - -
NBV at 31 March 2017 2,639 468 - 1,593 4,700

Crown Office and Procurator Fiscal Service

50

7. Trade receivables, financial and other assets

   2018 2017
   £000s £000s

 Amounts falling due within 1 year

 VAT   582 831

 Other Receivables   662 53

 Prepayments   2,114 2,521

 Accrued Income   336 378

 Sub-total   3,694 3,783

 Intra-Government Balances

 Amounts falling due within 1 year

 Balances with other Central Government Bodies   1,757 1,420

 Balances with Local Authorities   -

 Total: Intra-governmental balances   1,757 1,420